

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29948/2016

MUDDLINGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER NWKRTC

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.C.M.Angadi,Adv.
Mr.R.P.Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.

Mr.R.P.Goyal,Ld.counsel has on 23.06.2017 filed an application for additional documents along the annexures and application for exemption from filing O.T. which is found to be defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after curing the defects.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sb