

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29948/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-12-2015 in WA No. 100832/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

MUDDLINGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER NWKRTC

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 48715/2017, IA No.134259/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 134259/2017 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION AND IA No. 48713/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.  
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Consequent upon the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition, pending applications filed in the matter also stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(V.M. BHATNAGAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER